Improving visibility of subcontract opportunities available to SMEs and VCSEs in the 
supply chain   

5.8 The Contractor shall:   

5.8.1 subject to clause 5.8.7, advertise on Contracts Finder all subcontract opportunities 
arising from or in connection with the provision of the Services above a minimum 
threshold of twenty five thousand pounds (£25,000) that arise during the Contract 
Period;   

5.8.2 within thirty (30) days of awarding a subcontract to a Sub-Contractor, update the notice 
on Contracts Finder with details of the successful Sub-Contractor;   

5.8.3 monitor the number, type and value of the subcontract opportunities placed on